
2020 AMA Vintage Dirt Track Series Total

Class Place Name 3/9/2020 3/10/2020 6/6/2020 6/26/2020 9/3/2020 9/12/2020 9/13/2020 10/2/2020 10/3/2020 Points

V2. 1940's Vintage 750cc 1 Brian Golden 2 1 3 6 2 1 2 171

2 Michael Ferguson 4 2 4 3 4 5 116

3 Tim Riordan 5 2 2 5 4 100

4 Jimmy Murdough 6 3 7 8 5 3 100

5 David Athanas 2 5 1 71

6 George Wills 1 1 60

7 Jim Ottele 3 1 51

8 Daniel Smith 7 4 6 47

9 Clayton Murin 3 2 46

10 Chip Keene 2 3 46

11 Eric Floeck 5 5 8 45

12 Christopher Scudieri 6 6 30

13 Travis Stegall 1 30

14 Brandon Snider 1 30

15 Darryl Jakubowski 1 30

16 Stephen Lomauro 6 6 30

17 Dana Sullivan 10 4 29

18 Alan Rau 4 18

19 Vince Perry 7 14

20 Joe Vanhook 9 12

V3. 1960's Vintage 250cc 1 Tim Ferguson 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 205

2 Dennis Goyer 5 3 3 4 1 2 2 156

3 Craig Alcantara 2 1 2 4 4 3 137

4 Peter Wajda 2 3 3 3 88

5 Randy Hassler 4 2 43

6 Van Asher 5 4 34

7 Mike Eller Sr 7 4 32

8 Randy Berry 1 30

9 Jake Zender 2 25

10 George Patrick 3 21

11 John Blike 3 21

12 Marc Martz 4 18

13 Lyle Veach 6 15

V4. 1960's Vintage 750cc 1 Darryl Jakubowski 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 201

2 Dennis Goyer 5 2 2 2 4 2 1 164

3 Timothy Johnson 7 3 3 6 5 4 2 130

4 Eugene Quiram 3 4 2 1 94

5 Patrick Duffy 4 2 5 59

6 George Wills 4 2 43

7 Cliff Godard 3 3 42

8 Francis Mark 5 3 37



9 Rob Mclendon 1 30

10 Randy Thistle 2 25

11 Jeff Durand 6 15

12 Clayton Murin 8 13

V5. 1970's Vintage 250cc 1 Zachery Kerestes 1 1 1 1 2 3 3 3 208

2 Steve Bromley 4 3 5 2 4 1 4 146

3 Ken Mcguire Jr 6 4 8 7 7 74

4 Michael Mcguire 7 5 9 6 6 72

5 Charles Winegar 2 2 4 68

6 Stephen Flach 2 2 4 68

7 Henry Landry 1 1 60

8 Bryan Mcguire 5 2 5 57

9 Aj Snoop 1 2 55

10 Kris Weiss 3 3 42

11 Robb Young 5 4 34

12 Anthony Leary 6 6 30

13 Richard Mellinger 1 30

14 Ian Brown 2 25

15 Cliff Godard 3 21

16 Richard Foard Jr 5 16

17 Van Asher 5 16

18 Steven Stauffer 6 15

19 Robert Melnicoff 7 14

20 Max Decker 7 14

21 John Lambert 7 14

22 Rick Kohlvus 8 13

23 John Lasso 9 12

24 Jeff Canniff 10 11

25 Hunter Kearchner 10 11

V6. 1970's Vintage 360cc 1 Pete Desantis 2 2 2 1 1 4 4 171

2 Bryan Mcguire 5 3 2 2 5 5 119

3 Ken Mcguire Jr 7 6 3 3 8 84

4 Chris Holdridge 8 8 4 1 74

5 Stephen Flach 9 3 3 6 69

6 Darwin Hinshaw 3 7 2 60

7 Henry Landry 1 1 60

8 Marty Christopher 2 2 50

9 Barry Ownby 1 4 48

10 David Kooistra 4 6 7 47

11 Randy Hassler 4 5 34

12 Rob Mclendon 1 30

13 Roger Dunkee Jr 1 30

14 Charlie Roberts 1 30



15 Wyatt Campbell 2 25

16 Lance Jones 3 21

17 Nicholas Christie 3 21

18 Mike Turner 4 18

19 Ronnie Jones 5 16

20 Jim Stump 6 15

21 Chris Hill 7 14

V7. 1970's Vintage 750cc 1 Darryl Jakubowski 1 1 2 1 3 5 2 3 198

2 Adam J Weiss 4 2 4 2 4 3 4 5 159

3 Aaron Richtmeyer 1 1 1 1 1 150

4 Kenny Dahlin 2 2 3 2 96

5 Eugene Quiram 2 5 4 5 75

6 Jonathan Riley 3 3 42

7 James Chapman 3 21

8 Robert Leslie 4 18

9 Christopher Scudieri 6 15

V8. 1980's Vintage 250cc 1 Terry Swartley Jr 2 1 1 3 2 1 1 191

2 John Bernardini 2 1 55

3 Corey Jones 1 3 51

4 Charles Winegar 1 30

5 Johnny Bova Ii 1 30

6 Kyle Long 2 25

7 James Hedden 2 25

8 Edward C Braasch Iii 3 21

9 Michael Williams 3 21

10 Trevor Monn 4 18

V9. 1980's Vintage 500cc 1 Thomas Hannum Iii 1 1 3 3 1 2 1 3 3 229

2 David Athanas 2 1 3 1 1 136

3 Rick Reed 4 2 11 2 4 4 114

4 Darren Lepage 6 6 5 7 5 76

5 Anthony Leary 4 8 7 7 7 73

6 Samantha Weiss 4 4 8 6 64

7 Mark Tepper 6 10 8 11 9 61

8 Thomas Winegar 5 9 9 8 53

9 Edward C Braasch Iii 3 7 5 51

10 Remington Lawyer 2 2 50

11 Elias Belhouane 5 6 8 44

12 Ronald Shipman 11 8 6 38

13 Andy Karadontes 8 4 31

14 Roger Dunkee Jr 1 30

15 Aaron Richtmeyer 1 30

16 Mark Proctor 6 7 29



17 Roland Linder 7 9 26

18 Dan Knecht 2 25

19 Kyle O'boyle 2 25

20 Leonard Bachholz 2 25

21 John Bernardini 3 21

22 Loyal Prach 3 21

23 Colten Eddy 3 21

24 Kaden Copelen 4 18

25 Darryl Jakubowski 4 18

26 Cody Bauer 5 16

27 Stryker O'boyle 5 16

28 Richard Hart 5 16

29 Tristan Payne 6 15

30 Michael Miller 9 12

31 Robert Cazillo 9 12

32 Troy Erichsen 10 11

33 Ryan Burns 10 11

34 Adam J Weiss 12 9

V10. 1980's Vintage 750cc 1 Andy Karadontes 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 210

2 Terry Swartley Jr 2 2 2 3 2 5 3 158

3 Robert Rector 3 5 3 3 4 97

4 Mark Tepper 4 4 4 6 6 84

5 Kyle Zajaceskowski 2 2 2 75

6 Richard Hart 4 5 34

7 Dennis Goyer 1 30

8 Matt Jensen 3 21

9 Joe Baker 3 21

10 Joseph Carroll 4 18

11 Steven Stauffer 4 18

12 Paul Senneff 5 16

13 Douglas Myer 7 14

V11. 1990's Vintage 505cc 1 Samantha Weiss 2 1 1 10 3 4 4 153

2 Shannon Rector 4 11 4 3 6 82

3 Tracy Edwards 2 3 6 7 75

4 Charles Eagan 7 1 2 69

5 Tim Felano 7 2 3 60

6 Kyle Zajaceskowski 5 7 1 60

7 Alexandre Gagne 1 1 60

8 Jacob Reese 4 1 48

9 Donny Morton 8 2 38

10 Corey Jones 3 6 36

11 Joe Thorne 5 5 32

12 Mario Bernardini 1 30



13 Micheal Poe 1 30

14 Doug Comer 12 5 25

15 Kevin Maloney 2 25

16 Tristan Payne 5 16

17 Steve Pinto 6 15

18 Michael Burakowski 9 12

V12. 1990's Vintage 1000cc 1 Richie Rowe 2 2 4 4 3 2 2 2 2 207

2 Ben Ludlow 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 205

3 Sean Carroll 7 4 7 8 5 7 6 104

4 Darren Lepage 6 6 6 3 5 5 98

5 Jason Nuss 2 3 3 4 85

6 Joseph Houston 1 1 60

7 Nicholas Christie 4 3 4 57

8 David Tyo 1 2 55

9 Barry Ownby 3 3 42

10 Lance Joubert 9 5 28

11 Richard Heverly 3 21

12 Kyle Martin 3 21

13 Josh Young 4 18

14 Kyle Burns 4 18

15 Dale Hofling 5 16

16 Keith Bash 5 16

17 Luke Turner 5 16

18 Aaron Worthington 5 16

19 James Domery 6 15

20 Mike Eller Sr 6 15

21 Randall Patnavde 6 15

22 Michael Miller 7 14

23 Bill Ferguson 7 14

24 Kenny Dahlin 7 14

25 Kris Keith 8 13

26 Alex Childs 8 13

27 Stephen Flach 8 13

28 Jeff Hogan 9 12

29 Ken Perry 9 12

30 Ryan Burns 10 11

V13. Hot Rod Vintage Singles 1 Darryl Jakubowski 4 2 4 3 3 4 121

2 David Casey 1 2 1 85

3 Nick Weimer 2 1 2 80

4 Shawn Ford 1 1 60

5 Cliff Godard 2 4 6 58

6 Thomas Hannum Iii 3 1 51

7 Kyle Zajaceskowski 5 1 46



8 Kristin Edwards Ventura 8 5 5 45

9 Tom Burakowski 3 4 39

10 Charles Winegar 4 3 39

11 Loyal Prach 1 30

12 Aaron Richtmeyer 1 30

13 Ben Groh 2 25

14 Paul Senneff 2 25

15 Joe Reddington 2 25

16 Lowell Carson 2 25

17 Darren Lepage 3 21

18 Richard Winsett Jr 3 21

19 Troy Erichsen 4 18

20 Jayme Michel 5 16

21 Thomas Winegar 5 16

22 Michael O'neil 5 16

23 Van Asher 5 16

24 Jacob Reese 6 15

25 Aaron Houpt 6 15

26 Elias Belhouane 6 15

27 Don Galloway 6 15

28 John Bernardini 7 14

29 Mark Tepper 7 14

V14. Hot Rod Vintage Multi's 1 Aaron Richtmeyer 1 1 1 1 1 150

2 Bruce Behringer 4 4 5 1 6 5 4 5 147

3 Dennis Goyer 3 5 3 2 4 101

4 Anthony Leary 5 3 4 4 4 91

5 Kyle Martin 3 3 2 67

6 Jonathan Riley 1 2 55

7 Ken Perry 3 3 42

8 Stephen Flach 2 6 40

9 Brad V Raymond 1 30

10 Cliff Godard 2 25

11 Kevin Maloney 2 25

12 Adam J Weiss 2 25

V15. 50+ Vintage Open 1 Thomas Hannum Iii 3 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 4 229

2 Stephen Wasser 5 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 164

3 Steve Johnson 4 2 5 2 1 3 3 156

4 Richie Rowe 8 3 1 2 3 1 140

5 Don Galloway 1 3 51

6 Joseph Maher 3 6 36

7 Roger Dunkee Jr 1 30

8 Kenny Dahlin 1 30

9 Jonathan Riley 6 8 28



10 Elias Belhouane 9 7 26

11 Michael O'neil 2 25

12 Tony Moore 3 21

13 Bryon Lee Dailey 3 21

14 Eric O'boyle 4 18

15 Chris Hill 5 16

16 Charlie Roberts 5 16

17 Frederick Sweigert 6 15

18 Mark Wills 7 14

19 Brian Caulfield 7 14

20 Brian Golden 8 13

21 Randall Patnavde 9 12

22 Dale Hofling 10 11

23 Jimmy Murdough 10 11

V16. 60+ Vintage Open 1 Andy Karadontes 4 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 249

2 Stephen Wasser 3 2 6 4 4 9 3 7 5 160

3 Steve Johnson 2 9 3 2 1 4 4 149

4 Rick Reed 2 2 3 2 2 3 142

5 Steve Bromley 6 5 5 3 7 7 5 112

6 Joe Picardi 8 10 6 6 6 6 84

7 Joseph Maher 4 5 5 5 66

8 Peter Wajda 7 10 8 9 50

9 Marty Christopher 3 2 46

10 Don Galloway 1 8 43

11 Richard Foard Jr 7 2 39

12 Bruce Ward 5 3 37

13 Robert Leslie 4 4 36

14 Jerry Lacy 6 6 30

15 Bryon Lee Dailey 8 7 27

16 Douglas Myer 8 8 26

17 Roland Linder 11 7 24

18 Barry Ownby 4 18

19 Jack Touchette 5 16

20 Stephen Ritzko 8 13

21 Hugh Mackie 9 12

22 Brian Caulfield 10 11

23 Lyle Veach 12 9


